Zagreb, 2 September 2014

INA INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d.
Av. V. Holjevca 10
10 000 Zagreb, Croatia
Ordinary shares INA-R-A ISIN HRINA0RA0007
Listed on the Zagreb Stock Exchange official market
Announcement in line with Capital Markets Act

## Subject: INA- INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d announces cancellation of global depositary receipts listing

INA INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d. today announced the cancellation of the standard listing of INA's global depositary receipts (the "GDRs") on the UK Listing Authority's Official List and the cancellation of admission to trading of the GDRs on the London Stock Exchange.

Details of the GDRs to which the cancellation relates are as follows:

Rule 144A GDRs CUSIP: 45325E102 Rule 144A GDRs ISIN: US45325E1029 Rule 144A GDRs Common Code: 027692818

Regulation S GDRs CUSIP: 45325E201
Regulation S GDRs ISIN: US4532E2019

Regulation S GDRs Common Code: 027693008

## INA-INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d.

OIB:27759560625 Tel. + 385 1 645 0000 Fax. + 385 1 645 2444 e-mail: investitori@ina.hr